LEGAL NOTICE

A Public Hearing concerning the Tentative Combined Budget and

Appropriation Ordinance for the Braidwood Park District for the fiscal year beginning

May 1, 2023 and ending on April 30, 2024 will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, June

6, 2023 at the Braidwood Park District Old Smokey Community Building, 245 West

First Street, Braidwood, II. 60408, 815-458-3896. Said document was placed on file

for public inspection on May 2, 2023. The document may also be viewed online at

www.braidwoodparkdistrict.com/board-meeting-documents

/S/ Josh Bolatto, Secretary

Braidwood Park District

Published in the Braidwood Journal, May 24, 2023

Please provide us with 1 Certification of Publication.

Send to:

Braidwood Park District 198 North Lincoln Street Braidwood, Illinois 60408 815-791-8093